Model Capacity
(tons)
A
Stroke (in.)
B
Min. Ht.
(in.)
C

Plunger
Protrusion
from Base
(in.)
L
Plunger
to Base
(in.)
M
Plunger
to Mtg.
Hole
(in.)
Weight
(lbs.)
10 (11.2) .44 RSM-100 2.24 .98 1.69 2.13 3.25 x 2.19 1.69 1.50 .75 .04 1.09 1.34 3.1
20 (22.1) .44 RSM-200 4.43 1.94 2.03 2.47 4.00 x 3.00 2.38 2.00 .75 .04 1.56 1.56 6.8
30 (32.4) .50 RSM-300 6.49 3.25 2.31 2.81 4.63 x 3.75 2.88 2.50 .75 .08 1.88 1.75 10
50 (48.1) .63 RSM-500 9.62 6.01 2.63 3.25 5.50 x 4.50 3.50 2.75 .75 .08 2.25 2.13 15
75 (79.5) .63 RSM-750 15.90 9.94 3.13 3.75 6.50 x 5.50 4.50 3.25 .75 .08 2.75 2.63 25
100 (98.1) .63 RSM-1000 19.63 12.27 3.38 4.00 7.00 x 6.00 5.00 3.63 .75 .08 3.00 2.94 32
150 (153.4) .63 RSM-1500 30.68 19.17 3.94 4.56 8.50 x 7.50 6.25 4.50 .94 .08 3.75 3.25 58
10 (11.2) 1.50 RCS-101 2.24 3.35 3.47 4.97 2.75 1.69 1.50 .69 .20 — — 6
20 (22.1) 1.75 RCS-201 4.43 7.75 3.88 5.63 3.63 2.38 2.00 .69 .13 — — 11
30 (32.4) 2.44 RCS-302 6.49 15.82 4.63 7.06 4.00 2.88 2.62 .75 .13 — — 15
50 (48.1) 2.38 RCS-502 9.62 22.85 4.81 7.19 4.88 3.50 2.75 .94 .08 — — 22